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Excellence is just the beginning.

 2022  2021  2020Specialty

14 5 4Anesthesiology

0 0 1Child Neurology

2 2 2Dermatology

18 16 16Emergency Medicine

14 10 12Family Medicine

23 20 23Internal Medicine

1 0 1Internal Medicine/EM

2 3 6Internal Medicine/Pediatrics

0 1 0Internal Medicine/Psychiatry

0 2 1Interventional Radiology (Integrated)

2 1 1Neurological Surgery

6 5 3Neurology

8 6 8Obstetrics and Gynecology

1 4 3Ophthalmology

4 2 2Orthopaedic Surgery

1 3 3Otolaryngology

11 12 8Pediatrics

0 1 0Pediatrics/Emergency Medicine

0 1 0Pediatrics/Psych/Child Psychiatry

2 2 0Phys Medicine & Rehab

1 1 0Plastic Surgery

15 7 8Psychiatry

0 0 1Psychiatry/Family Medicine

1 0 0Radiation Oncology

1 2 1Radiology-Diagnostic

7 10 13Surgery-General

3 2 3Urology

All efforts for accuracy of this information were made by the OIME. Omission of any individual student's information was at the student's request.
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NUMBER MATCHED BY SPECIALTY AND INSTITUTION

Anesthesiology
B I Deaconess Med Ctr-MA1

Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX1

George Washington Univ-DC1

HCA Healthcare East FL Division GME1

Hosp of the Univ of PA1

Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps1

Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA-IL2

Rush University Med Ctr-IL3

U Washington Affil Hosps1

University of Utah Health1

Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr-TN1

14Total:

Dermatology
Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps1

U Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics1

2Total:

Emergency Medicine
B I Deaconess Med Ctr-MA1

Case Western/MetroHealth Med Ctr-OH1

Cook County Health and Hosps Sys-IL3

Emory Univ SOM-GA1

MedStar Washington Hosp Ctr-DC1

Nellis Air Force Base-NV2

New York-Presbyterian/Queens1

Rush University Med Ctr-IL1

Spectrum Health Lakeland-MI2

St Barnabas Hosp-NY1

St Josephs Med Ctr-CA1

SUNY HSC Brooklyn-NY1

U Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics2

18Total:

Family Medicine
Advocate Health Care-IL4

Allina Health-MN1

Kaiser Permanente-Santa Rosa-CA1

Natividad Med Ctr-CA1

Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA-IL1

Oregon Health & Science Univ1

Scripps Mercy Hosp-Chula Vista-CA2

Stanford Health Care-CA1

U Illinois COM-Chicago2

14Total:

All efforts for accuracy of this information were made by the OIME. Omission of any individual student's information was at the student's request.



NUMBER MATCHED BY SPECIALTY AND INSTITUTION

Internal Medicine
B I Deaconess Med Ctr-MA1

Barnes-Jewish Hosp-MO1

Billings Clinic-MT1

Huntington Memorial Hosp-CA1

Loyola Univ Med Ctr-IL1

Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ-MN1

Mercyhealth GME Consortium-IL1

Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA-IL1

Portsmouth Regional Hosp-NH1

Rush University Med Ctr-IL4

U Colorado SOM-Denver2

U Iowa Hosps and Clinics1

U Minnesota Med School1

U Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics1

UC Davis Med Ctr-CA1

UC San Francisco-CA1

Univ of Chicago Med Ctr-IL1

University of Utah Health1

Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr-TN1

23Total:

Internal Medicine/EM
Christiana Care-DE1

1Total:

Internal Medicine/Pediatrics
University of Nebraska Med Ctr1

University of Utah Health1

2Total:

Neurological Surgery
Rush University Med Ctr-IL1

U Southern California1

2Total:

Neurology
Duke Univ Med Ctr-NC1

ISMMS Mount Sinai Hospital-NY1

Johns Hopkins Hosp-MD1

Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ-MN1

U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor1

UC Davis Med Ctr-CA1

6Total:

Obstetrics and Gynecology
George Washington Univ-DC1

Jamaica Hosp Med Ctr-NY1

Rush University Med Ctr-IL1

St Peters University Hosp-NJ1

Tripler Army Medical Center-HI1

U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas2

Univ of Chicago Med Ctr-IL1

8Total:

Ophthalmology
Rush University Med Ctr-IL1

1Total:

Orthopaedic Surgery
Methodist Hospital-Houston-TX1

Rush University Med Ctr-IL1

San Antonio Uniformed Services1

University of Virginia1

4Total:

Otolaryngology
U Kansas SOM-Kansas City1

1Total:

Pediatrics
Childrens Hospital-LA-CA1

Childrens Hospital-Oakland-CA2

U Colorado SOM-Denver1

U Florida COM-Shands Hosp1

U Minnesota Med School1

UC San Francisco-CA1

Univ of Chicago Med Ctr-IL1

Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr-TN1

Wright-Patton AFB-OH1

Yale-New Haven Hosp-CT1

11Total:

Phys Medicine & Rehab
Temple Univ Hosp-PA1

Tower Health/Reading Hospital-PA1

2Total:

All efforts for accuracy of this information were made by the OIME. Omission of any individual student's information was at the student's request.



NUMBER MATCHED BY SPECIALTY AND INSTITUTION

Plastic Surgery 
U Louisville SOM-KY1

1Total:

Psychiatry
Barnes-Jewish Hosp-MO1

Brigham & Womens Hosp-MA1

ISMMS Mount Sinai Hospital-NY1

ISMMS Mount Sinai Morningside-West-NY1

Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA-IL2

Riverside University Health Sys-CA1

Rush University Med Ctr-IL1

St Louis Univ SOM-MO1

Stanford Health Care-CA1

U Texas at Austin Dell Medical School1

UC San Francisco-Fresno-CA1

UMass Chan Medical School-MA1

University of Hawaii1

Western Michigan Univ Stryker SOM1

15Total:

Radiation Oncology
Rush University Med Ctr-IL1

1Total:

Radiology-Diagnostic
Santa Barbara Cottage Hosp-CA1

1Total:

Surgery-General
Huntington Memorial Hosp-CA1

Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ-FL1

Rush University Med Ctr-IL2

St Lukes Hosp-Bethlehem-PA1

U Illinois COM-Chicago1

U Illinois COM-Peoria OSF1

7Total:

Urology 
Rush University Med Ctr-IL1

State Univ of New York at Buffalo1

U Illinois COM-Chicago1

3Total:

All efforts for accuracy of this information were made by the OIME. Omission of any individual student's information was at the student's request.
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Number

Matched Institution

Number

Matched Institution

4 Advocate Health Care-IL

1 Allina Health-MN

1 Amita St Joseph Hosp-IL

3 B I Deaconess Med Ctr-MA

2 Barnes-Jewish Hosp-MO

2 Baylor Coll Med-Houston-TX

1 Billings Clinic-MT

2 Brigham & Womens Hosp-MA

1 Case Western/MetroHealth Med Ctr-OH

1 Childrens Hospital-LA-CA

2 Childrens Hospital-Oakland-CA

1 Christiana Care-DE

3 Cook County Health and Hosps Sys-IL

2 Duke Univ Med Ctr-NC

1 Emory Univ SOM-GA

2 George Washington Univ-DC

1 HCA Healthcare East FL Division GME

1 Hosp of the Univ of PA

2 Huntington Memorial Hosp-CA

2 ISMMS Mount Sinai Hospital-NY

1 ISMMS Mount Sinai Morningside-West-NY

1 Jamaica Hosp Med Ctr-NY

1 Johns Hopkins Hosp-MD

1 Kaiser Permanente-Santa Rosa-CA

1 Loyola Univ Med Ctr-IL

1 Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ-FL

2 Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ-MN

3 Med Coll Wisconsin Affil Hosps

1 MedStar Union Memorial Hosp-MD

1 MedStar Washington Hosp Ctr-DC

1 Mercyhealth GME Consortium-IL

1 Methodist Hospital-Houston-TX

1 Natividad Med Ctr-CA

2 Nellis Air Force Base-NV

1 New York-Presbyterian/Queens

6 Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA-IL

1 Orange Park Med Ctr-FL

1 Oregon Health & Science Univ

1 Portsmouth Regional Hosp-NH

1 Riverside University Health Sys-CA

21 Rush University Med Ctr-IL

1 San Antonio Uniformed Services

1 Santa Barbara Cottage Hosp-CA

2 Scripps Mercy Hosp-Chula Vista-CA

2 Spectrum Health Lakeland-MI

1 St Barnabas Hosp-NY

1 St Josephs Med Ctr-CA

1 St Louis Univ SOM-MO

1 St Lukes Hosp-Bethlehem-PA

1 St Peters University Hosp-NJ

2 Stanford Health Care-CA

1 State Univ of New York at Buffalo

1 SUNY HSC Brooklyn-NY

1 Temple Univ Hosp-PA

1 Tower Health/Reading Hospital-PA

1 Tripler Army Medical Center-HI

All efforts for accuracy of this information were made by the OIME. Omission of any individual student's information was at the student's request.
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Matched Institution

1 U Arizona COM-Phoenix

3 U Colorado SOM-Denver

1 U Florida COM-Shands Hosp

4 U Illinois COM-Chicago

1 U Illinois COM-Peoria OSF

1 U Iowa Hosps and Clinics

1 U Kansas SOM-Kansas City

1 U Louisville SOM-KY

1 U Michigan Hosps-Ann Arbor

2 U Minnesota Med School

1 U Southern California

1 U Texas at Austin Dell Medical School

2 U Texas Southwestern Med Sch-Dallas

1 U Washington Affil Hosps

4 U Wisconsin Hospital and Clinics

2 UC Davis Med Ctr-CA

1 UC Irvine Med Ctr-CA

2 UC San Francisco-CA

1 UC San Francisco-Fresno-CA

1 UMass Chan Medical School-MA

4 Univ of Chicago Med Ctr-IL

1 University of Hawaii

1 University of Nebraska Med Ctr

3 University of Utah Health

1 University of Virginia

1 Valley Health System-NV

3 Vanderbilt Univ Med Ctr-TN

1 Wellspan Health York Hosp-PA

1 Westchester Medical Ctr-NY

1 Western Michigan Univ Stryker SOM

1 Wright-Patton AFB-OH

1 Yale-New Haven Hosp-CT

All efforts for accuracy of this information were made by the OIME. Omission of any individual student's information was at the student's request.
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